P04872

(Req	uestor's Name)				
(Addı	ress)				
(Addı	ress)				
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Busi	iness Entity Nar	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	ertified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.					
	SEP 1	ORNE 6 2024			





800435948478

09/04/24--01097--007 **52.50





Electronically Certified Official Record

DOCUMENT INFORMATION

Agency Name: Clerk of the Circuit Court, St. Lucie County, Florida

Clerk of the Circuit Court: The Honorable Michelle R. Miller

Date Issued: 4/29/2024 10:23:42 AM

Unique Reference Number: BAA-CACDBIAIBHDJCI-BCBBB-FDCJIDB-DCGFBH-I

Instrument Number: 5329831

Requesting Party Code: 20231808173928

Requesting Party Reference: Sharon@messer.comcastbiz.net

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Sections 90.955(1) and 90.902(1), Florida Statutes, and Federal Rules of Evidence 901(a), 901(b)(7), and 902(1), the attached document is electronically certified by The Honorable Michelle R. Miller, St. Lucie County Clerk of the Circuit Court, to be a true and correct copy of an official record or document authorized by law to be recorded or filed and actually recorded or filed in the office of the St. Lucie Clerk of the Circuit Court. The document may have redactions as required by law.

HOW TO VERIFY THIS DOCUMENT

This document contains a Unique Reference Number for identification purposes and a tamper-evident seal to indicate if the document has been tampered with. To view the tamper-evident seal and verify the certifier's digital signature, open this document with Adobe Reader software. You can also verify this document by scanning the QR code or visiting https://verify_Clerkecertify_com/verifyImage



[&]quot;The web address shown above contains an embedded link to the verification page for this particular document

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendm	ent Section Division of Corporation	ons		
SUBJECT:	PAUL WE	LCH INC		
DOCUMENT NU	Name PO	of Corporation 4872		
The enclosed Ame	ndment and fee are submitted for	filing.		
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:		
	PAMELA PITTS-WELCH			
	Name of Contact Person			
	PAUL WELCH INC			
	Firm/Company			
	350 S.W. TWIG AVE			
	Address			
!	PORT ST LUCIE. FL 34983			
	City/State and Zip Code			
	PWELCHINC@AOL.COM			
E-mail addre	ess: (to be used for future annual r	eport notification)		
	ation concerning this matter, plea			
PAMELA PIT		at ()	785-9888 '	
Nam	e of Contact Person	Area Code &	& Daytime T	Telephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount:			
3\$35 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$43.75 Filin Certified Copy	_	► \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status of Certified Copy

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

	(Document number of corporation (if known)		
1.	PAUL WELCH IN	C	
	orporation as it appears on the record	=	e) , , , 2
2,607.1504, FS	3	FEBRUARY 4, 1985	بن بن
2(Incorporated under I	aws of)	(Date authorized to do b	usiness in Florida)
	SECTION II		
(4-7	COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLI	CABLE CHANGES)	
4. If the amendment changes the name of the incorporation?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ts jurisdiction of
5. (Name of corporation after the amendme not contained in new name of the corporation after the amendment of the	nt, adding suffix "corporation," "con ation)	npany," or "incorporated,"	or appropriate abbreviation, if
(If new name is unavailable in Florida, en	ter alternate corporate name adopted	l for the purpose of transact	ing business in Florida)
6. If the amendment changes the period	d of duration, indicate new period of	duration.	
*********	(New duration)		
7. If the amendment changes the jurisd	iction of incorporation, indicate new	jurisdiction.	
	(New jurisdiction)		
8. If amending the registered agent and/o	or registered affice address in Klar	ida onter the name of the	
new registered agent and/or the new re		ida, enter the name or the	-
Name of New Registered Agent			
_	(Florida street address)	
New Registered Office Address:		Florida_	
	(City)		(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if	changing Registered Agent:		
I hereby accept the appointment as regis	tered agent. I am familiar with and	accept the obligations of th	ne position.
C2	stered Agent, if changing		
Signature oj ivew kegi	метеа Адет, у спапуту		

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change: Title/ Capacity Name Address Type of Action D KEVIN SHAFFER 117 S.W. TWIG AVE PORT ST LUCIE, FL \square Add **Remove** 991 S.W. SULTAN DR PORT ST LUCIE, FI D PAUL, WELCH, JR \square Add Remove \square Add Remove \square Add Remove □Remove 10. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. (Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

FILING FEE \$35.00

(Title of person signing)

(Typed or printed name of person signing)



MICHELLE R. MILLER, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - SAINT LUCIE COUNTY FILE # 5329831 OR BOOK 5140 PAGE 1110, Recorded 04/25/2024 02:25:42 PM

Filing # 196903583 E-Filed 04/24/2024 02:48:52 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETENNTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR SAINT LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN RE: THE ESTATE OF:

CASE NO: 56-2024-CP-000585

PAUL CLINTON WELCH,

DIVISION: PROBATE

Deceased.

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION (Single Personal Representative)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

WHEREAS, PAUL CLINTON WELCH, a resident of Saint Lucie County died on March 22, 2024, owning assets in the State of Florida, and

WHEREAS, PAMELA PITTS-WELCH, has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of the Decedent and has performed all acts prerequisite to issuance of Letters of Administration in the Estate.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the undersigned circuit judge, declare PAMELA PITTS-WELCH, duly qualified under the laws of the State of Florida to act as Personal Representative of the Estate of PAUL CLINTON WELCH, deceased, with full power to administer the Estate according to law; to ask, demand, sue for, recover and receive the property of the Decedent; to sell-real property, to pay the debts of the Decedent as far as the assets of the Estate will permit and the law directs; and to make distribution of the Estate according to law.

DONE and ORDERED in Fort Pierce, Saint Lucie County, Florida on April 24, 2024.

HONORABLE STEVEN J. LEVIN Circuit Judge

cc:

Steven A. Messer, Fsquire at sharon@messer.comcastbiz.net; steven@messer.comcastbiz.net

St. Lucie County File Date: 04/24/2024 02:48 PM

